beta
dyne
SR50
50W SWITCHING REGULATOR
15A Output Current, Multi-modes of Operation
Six Different VID Codes
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM SR50 SWITCHING REGULATOR   •   SR50_DS_REV01.PDF   •   SHEET 1 OF 10
Typical Block Diagram

3 Measured with 2000µF capacitor at the input power pins.
4 Measured with input filter components given in Figure 1A.
ORDERING GUIDE
SR50 _ __-__/__ _ _
Options (Select any or all desired options)
Configuration (V = Vertical, H = Horizontal)
Input Voltage
Power
VID Code (A, B or C, See Tables 1-3)
Output Voltage Range
TABLE 1. Voltage Identification Code [VID A]
A = Active Voltage Positioning
B = Latched Short Circuit
C = Skip Mode Operation
D = Output Current Share
E = All of the above options
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM SR50 SWITCHING REGULATOR   •   SR50_DS_REV01.PDF   •   SHEET 4 OF 10
VID B VID B'
VID4 VID3 VID2 VID1 VID0 VOUT (V) VOUT (V)
0 1 1 1 1 1.30 2.00
0 1 1 1 0 1.35 2.10
0 1 1 0 1 1.40 2.20
0 1 1 0 0 1.45 2.30
0 1 0 1 1 1.50 2.40
0 1 0 1 0 1.55 2.50
0 1 0 0 1 1.60 2.60
0 1 0 0 0 1.65 2.70
0 0 1 1 1 1.70 2.80
0 0 1 1 0 1.75 2.90
0 0 1 0 1 1.80 3.00
0 0 1 0 0 1.85 3.10
0 0 0 1 1 1.90 3.20
0 0 0 1 0 1.95 3.30
0 0 0 0 1 2.00 3.40
0 0 0 0 0 2.05 3.50
1 1 1 1 1 2.00 1.30
1 1 1 1 0 2.10 1.35
1 1 1 0 1 2.20 1.40
1 1 1 0 0 2.30 1.45
1 1 0 1 1 2.40 1.50
1 1 0 1 0 2.50 1.55
1 1 0 0 1 2.60 1.60
1 1 0 0 0 2.70 1.65
1 0 1 1 1 2.80 1.70
1 0 1 1 0 2.90 1.75
1 0 1 0 1 3.00 1.80
1 0 1 0 0 3.10 1.85
0 0 0 1 1 3.20 1.90
1 0 0 1 0 3.30 1.95
1 0 0 0 1 3.40 2.00
1 0 0 0 0 3.50 2.05
VID C VID C'
VID4 VID3 VID2 VID1 VID0 VOUT (V) VOUT (V)
0 1 1 1 1 1.650 2.700
0 1 1 1 0 1.725 2.850
0 1 1 0 1 1.800 3.000
0 1 1 0 0 1.875 3.150
0 1 0 1 1 1.950 3.300
0 1 0 1 0 2.025 3.450
0 1 0 0 1 2.100 3.600
0 1 0 0 0 2.175 3.750
0 0 1 1 1 2.250 3.900
0 0 1 1 0 2.325 4.050
0 0 1 0 1 2.400 4.200
0 0 1 0 0 2.475 4.350
0 0 0 1 1 2.550 4.500
0 0 0 1 0 2.625 4.650
0 0 0 0 1 2.700 4.825
0 0 0 0 0 2.775 5.000
1 1 1 1 1 2.700 1.650
1 1 1 1 0 2.850 1.725
1 1 1 0 1 3.000 1.800
1 1 1 0 0 3.150 1.875